
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019969-2022 

Contract

Education Service Contract - Creative Industries

Shetland UHI

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019969
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0354a9  
Published 22 July 2022, 9:27am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Shetland UHI

Gremista Industrial Estate

Lerwick

ZE1 0PX

Contact

Glenn Gilfillan

Email

glenn.gilfillan@uhi.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1595772000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019969-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019969-2022
mailto:glenn.gilfillan@uhi.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.shetland.uhi.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA2556
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Education Service Contract - Creative Industries

Reference number

SUHI220624

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.shetland.uhi.ac.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA25563
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA25563


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for provision of educational courses (HE, FE & Vocational) including lecturing
and technical support, venue and equipment, learning and assessment materials, and
educational teaching support

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Main site or place of performance

Shetland Arts Development Agency, Mareel, Lerwick, Shetland.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Unique defined delivery model and delivery ready solutions in place. No reasonable
alternative or substitute exists.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Shetland UHI and Shetland Arts Development Agency have developed a unique delivery
model for educational courses in Shetland. This covers a range of courses within the
Creative Industries sector at HE, FE and Vocational levels. The model developed
provides for ready made delivery solutions to be in place to cover lecturing and technical
support, venue facilities and equipment, learning and assessment materials, and
educational teaching support.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-191090

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:191090-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shetland Arts Development Agency

Mareel

Lerwick

ZE1 0NE

Email

info@shetlandarts.org

Telephone

+44 01595743843

Country

mailto:info@shetlandarts.org


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.shetlandarts.org/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

https://www.shetlandarts.org/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:701099)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lerwick Sheriff Court

King Erik St

Lerwick

ZE1 0HD

Telephone

+44 01595693914

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-18T05:19:40+0000
	TCPDF




